## City of El Paso de Robles PROCLAMATION

## Twin Cities Hospital CALNOC 2017 Excellence Award

- **WHEREAS**, Twin Cities Community Hospital opened its doors to the North County Community in February of 1977; and
- WHEREAS, they have since served generations of local residents and area visitors; and
- **WHEREAS**, Twin Cities has been selected as one of the Western Regional hospitals in California to be honored with the 2017 Performance Excellence Award by The Collaborative Alliance for Nursing Outcomes (CALNOC); and
- **WHEREAS**, the now 122-bed facility is being recognized for four awards for its general excellence in the following categories: injury falls, pressure injuries, C. diff total facility, MRSA total facility; and
- **WHEREAS**, Twin Cities Hospital will be honored at CALNOC's Annual Conference on October 22-24, 2017 at the Renaissance Seattle Hotel in Seattle, Washington; and
- **WHEREAS**, CALNOC is the nation's first registry dedicated to nursing sensitive measures at the unit level and is a self-sustaining non-profit public benefit corporation with over 15 years' experience in advancing the safety and quality of patient care; and
- **WHEREAS**, Twin Cities Community Hospital provides a safe and welcoming environment to everyone served and delivers compassionate, equitable, high-quality care; they employ more than 500 employees and a community governing board of local leaders and medical professionals who continue to assure Twin Cities is the hospital of choice of local residents; and
- **WHEREAS**, This recognition is a strong affirmation not only of the strength and professionalism of the dedicated nursing and medical staffs at Twin Cities, but also of the overall commitment to patient safety and high-quality standards of care.
- **Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that I, Steven W. Martin, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor, and speaking on behalf of the entire City Council, do hereby recognize Twin Cities Community Hospital as they are honored for their achievements and presented the CALNOC 2017 Excellence Award.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on this 7<sup>th</sup> day of September 2017, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Paso Robles to be affixed.

> Steven W. Martin, Mayor City of El Paso de Robles